

To, The Board of Directors, **Mahavir Industries Limited** 115 Wing B, Shalimar Miracle, Plot No. 26, S V Road, JN of Jawahar Ngr Road No. 4, Goregaon West, Mumbai – 400062 Maharashtra

## <u>Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 40 (9) of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing</u> <u>Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the Half Year ended on 30<sup>th</sup></u> <u>September, 2020.</u>

We have examined all the relevant books, Share Transfer forms, Memorandum of Transfers, Registers, files and other documents of **Mahavir Industries Limited** (hereinafter referred to as "the Company"), having its registered office situated at 115 Wing B, Shalimar Miracle, Plot No. 26, S V Road, JN of Jawahar Ngr Road No. 4, Goregaon West, Mumbai – 400062 Maharashtra India maintained by its Registrar and Share Transfer Agents **Bigshare Services Private Limited**, Mumbai pertaining to transfer of equity shares of the company for the period from **01**<sup>st</sup> **October**, 2019 to 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2020 for the purpose of issuing a Certificate as per Regulation 40(9) of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. Based on the information provided by the Company and the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, we hereby certify following:

- a. The Company /Registrar and Share Transfer Agent have not received any request for transfer during the period.
- b. The Company/Registrar and Share Transfer Agent have not received any request for sub-division, consolidation, renewal, exchange or endorsement of calls/ allotment monies during the period under review.
- Place: Mumbai Date: 21<sup>st</sup> November, 2020

For Aabid& Co. Company Secretaries

Shweta Dinesh Sharma Partner Membership No.: A23466 COP No.: 22002 UDIN: A023466B001277477